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Overview

TexMedConnect is a free, online claims submission application provided by Texas Medicaid & Healthcare
Partnership (TMHP). Managed care organization (MCO) Long-term Services and Supports (LTSS) providers
can use TexMedConnect to submit claims, perform Claim Status Inquiries (CSI), and submit appeals.

An MCO LTSS provider is any provider who provides LTSS services under a specific National Provider
Identifier (NPI) and taxonomy combination and submits claims through Medicaid Managed Care. An MCO
LTSS provider will have to enroll through this process when the NPI combination they bill LTSS services
does not have an active, associated Texas Provider Identifier (TPI) through TMHP or an Atypical Provider
Identifier (API) through this process.

TexMedConnect:

e Delivers an integrated, web-based application.

* Provides a stable and secure environment for claims submission.
e Is accessible from any computer with Internet access.

TexMedConnect for MCO LTSS providers supports Institutional Outpatient claims (8371) and Professional
claims (837P) for Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act (HIPAA) - compliant transactions.
Institutional Outpatient claims are used for services rendered in a hospital. Professional claims are used
for services rendered by an individual provider.

Basic knowledge of browsing the web and using other web-based applications is helpful when using
TexMedConnect.

Requirements

TexMedConnect is a web-based application and requires Internet capabilities as follows:
« Internet service provider (ISP)

e Internet browser Microsoft® Internet Explorer® (version 11.0 and later)

« Google Chrome® (version 48 and later)

A broadband connection is recommended but not required.

v2021_0907 4
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Getting Support

This section explains whom at TMHP to contact for assistance with technical issues and claims questions.

Technical Support

Contact the TMHP Electronic Data Interchange (EDI) Help Desk at 888-863-3638, Option 4, for MCO LTSS
provider's technical issues. The TMHP EDI Help Desk provides technical assistance with troubleshooting
TexMedConnect and TMHP EDI Gateway system issues.

Contact your system administrator for assistance with modem, hardware, Internet connectivity, or phone
line issues.

Claims Support

Call the TMHP Contact Center at 800-925-9126 with questions about MCO LTSS electronic claims.

Accessing TexMedConnect

Access TexMedConnect through the TMHP website. To use TexMedConnect, you must already have an
account on the TMHP website. If you do not have an account, set one up using the information provided
in the TMHP Website Security Provider Training Manual.

Once you have an account for the TMHP website:

1) Access the TMHP website at tmhp.com.
e £ hite://woow tmhp.com ~ € || Search...

. Welcome Texas Medicaid P... = |
X ScConvert v @HSelect

r B Provider | & Client/Cliente
TixAs MEDICAID & HEALTHCARE

ARE PARTNERSHIP
TMHP A STATE MEDICAID CONTRACTOR Search n

Home  Programs -  Topics v  Resources ~  Contact My Account

Welcome Texas

Medicaid Providers

The Texas Medicaid & Healthcare Partnership
provides the resources to help providers
succeed with their Medicaid practice

2) Click TexMedConnect. Enter your user name and password.

& TexMedConnect & Prior Authorization Medicaid Provider Manual Provider Enrollment
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3) The My Account page will open to display website features you have access to. Click TexMedConnect.

Mup

S
= & TMHP.com Welcome to My Account. This section allows a user to perform various maintenance activities for their TMHP account.
= My Account Click the appropriate link for access to the maintenance options.
LTSS Online Portal Electronic Visit Verification (EVV) Portal
TexMedConnect EVV Search
EVV Reports
Manane Provider Accounts

Navigation Panel

All of the available menu options for MCO LTSS providers are located under Acute Care in the left
navigation panel. A user’s access privilege determines which options appear. You can select the activity
you would like to perform from the navigation panel.

Home :: TMHP.com :: My Account
ML

Navigation

£3 TexMedConnect Welcome to TexMedConnect
* Acute Care
= Eligibility
= Eligibility
= Client Group List
= EV Batch History

= Claims
= Claims Entry
= Individual Template
TMHP
= Pending Batch
= Batch History TEXAS MEDICAID
= st HEALTHCARE PARTNERSHIP

= Appeals

Eligibility
You have the ability to verify a client’s eligibility, create a list of clients for whom you would like to verify
eligibility, and create eligibility batch reports by NPI or API.

v2021_0907 6
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Eligibility Verification (EV)

To verify a client’s eligibility, follow these steps:

1) Select Eligibility from the navigation panel.

TMHP

Navigation

mTEﬂ"EICanBEd
= Acute Care
= Eligibility

= Eligibility
= Client Group List

= EV Batch History
= Claims
= Claims Entry
= Individual Template
= Draft
= Pending Batch
= Batch History
= CSI
= Appeals

Welcome to TexMedConnect

TEXAS MEDICAID

HEALTHCARE PARTNERSHIP

Home :: TMHP.com :: My Account

2) Use the Provider NPI/API drop-down list to select an NPI or API.

Eligibility Verification

Provider NPI/API: ¢

Eligibility From Date: ¢
Eligibility Through Date: *

Please enter the required information and click "Submit” to view the eligibility of the client.

Select a Provider NPI/API

Format: mm/dd/yyyy
Format: mm/dd/yyyy

3) Enter an Eligibility From Date and Eligibility Through Date manually, or use the calendar icon.

Eligibility Verification

Provider NPI/API: ¢

Please enter the required information and click "Submit” to view the eligibility of the client.

Select a Provider NPI/API

Eligibility From Date: ¢
Eligibility Through Date: *

Format: mm/dd/yyyy

Format: mm/dd/yyyy

v2021_0907
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4) You must also enter information in the Medicaid/CSHCN ID field or Social Security Number field and

either the Date of Birth, Last Name, or First Name fields. Click Submit.

Please enter one of the followingMedicaid/CSHCN ID and Date of Birth

valid field combinations:

or Medicaid/CSHCN ID and Last Name

or Medicaid/CSHCN ID and Social Security Number
or Social Security Number and Last Name

or Social Security Number and Date of Birth

or Date of Birth and Last Name and First Name

Medicaid/CSHCN ID:
Social Security Number:
Date of Birth:

| ast Name:

First Name:

Format: 123456789
Format: 123-45-6789 or 123456789

Format: mm/dd/yyyy

L LIl

5) Eligibility verification results appear. Click the PDF icon in the top right corner of the Eligibility
Verification Results page to view and print results.

7

Eligibility Verification Results

I Print Options :: ﬁ:l

New Lookup

Patient Information

Client No./Trainee SSN -

E

A

County 23
.
base pian ———— LEVERS
Eligibility Segments

EFF: 1/1/2012 TRM : R - REGULAR 54 -
7/31/2020 ADD :
11/22/2011

Medicare Segments

EFF: 4/1/1002 TRM : A
7/31/2020 ADD :
4/14/1992

EFF: 4/1/1002 TRM : B
7/31/2020 ADD :
4/20/1992

Lock-In
Segments
No Lock-In Segments found

TPR Segments
No TPR Segments found

TPL Segments
No TPL Segments found

Managed Care Segments

Segment Dates Organization
EFF : 9/1/20153 TRM : —-— e - 38
7/31/2020 ADD :

7/23/2013

Limits Segments
Dental Hearing Aid

Segment Dates Medical Coverage Program Type

Segment Dates Medicare Type Contract Number Plan ID

Eye Bxam
4/26/1990 1/16/2012

Return with Search Criteria

Inquiry Information

[

[Eigibitiey From QT
[Etigibitity Through  BETERE
-

- -

Benefit Plan
140 - MCAID QUAL MEDICARE BENE

Program

MQMB (SSI, RECIPIENT) 100 - MEDICAID

Contract Number Link

Plan Code Line Of Business Name Phone

STAR+PLUS

Eye Glasses Medical

Spend-down Indicator
Q - MQMB - CATEGORY 01,
03, OR 04 CLIENT WHO IS
DUALLY ELIGIBLE FOR MAO
AND QMB
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6) Click New Lookup to return to the Eligibility Verification screen. Click Return with Search Criteria to

return to the Eligibility Verification screen with the last search criteria in the fields.

m

Eligibility Verification Results

|Return with Search Criterial

DOB
E A B e

Client Group List

The client group list allows you to create a list of clients for whom you would like to verify eligibility. You

Patient Information Inquiry Information
Client No./Trainee SSN NPI/API

Eligibility From 9/1/2019

9/30/2019

can create up to 100 groups for each NPI or API. Each client group can contain up to 250 clients.

To verify eligibility through the client group list, follow these steps:

1) Select Client Group List from the navigation panel.

TMHP

Navigation

{3} TexmedConnect Welcome to TexMedConnect
= Acute Care
= Eligibility

= Eligibility

= EV Batch History
= Claims

= Claims Entry

= Individual Template

TMHP
= Pending Batch
= Batch History TEXA.S MED[CAID

= CSI HEALTHCARE PARTNERSHIP
= Appeals

Home :: TMHP.com :: My Account

v2021_0907 9
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2) Select the NPI or APl on the EV Client Group List screen. Click Continue.

EV Client Group List
Select NPI/API and related data
NPI Taxonomy Address Zip Benefit Code
[0} - 15— — ——— - 77642 LTSS
o] - - 77642 LTSS
o] - - - 77642 LTSS

3) Click the name of the group to view the client list. Click Delete to remove an existing client group list.
You can also type a group name and click Add Group to create a new client group list.

Client Group List

NPI/API L.

[ [[add Groud

L T T [

TEST - 08/04/2020 08/04/2020 Delete

TEST 4 - - 08/04/2020 08/04/2020 Delete

LTSS client Group Test 0805| & - 08/05/2020 08/05/2020 Delete

New LTSS Group 2 0805 - - 08/05/2020 08/05/2020 Delete
v2021_0907 10
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d) To create a group, enter a Client number or social security number and date of birth, last name, or
first name. Click Lookup. Then, click Add to Group.

Add Client
Client #: | | Lookup Criteria
SSN- | | Combination of Client # and DOB
’ - or Client # and Last Name
DOB: | k=]  or client # and ssn
Last Name: | | or S5N and Last Name
First Name: | | or 55N and DOB
or DOB and Last Name and First Name.
|Go Bal:lgl |Ad|:| To GrouEI
5) You can click Add Client to add more clients to the group.
Client List

[Go Back|[|Add Client|

6) Enter a date range in the From Date of Service and To Date of Service fields manually, or use the
calendar icon. Click Eligibility to view the Eligibility Verification Results.

( Print Options :: E
Client List

NPI/API "

From Date of Service |[____ |&] | Format mm/dd/yyyy
o)

To Date of Service Format mm/dd/yyyy

cocamB | Frsmame | astome [ Gews [ s | | |
| pa— - — AR — Eligibility | Delete
| — -— - rRk Ik Eligibility | Delete

Submit EV Batch

v2021_0907 11
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7) Eligibility verification results appear. Click the PDF icon in the top right corner of the Eligibility

Verification results page to view and print results. Click Return to List to return to the Client List
screen.

P

| Print Options :: Eul

A

Eligibility Verification Results

Return to List

Patient Information
Client No./Trainee SSN -
DOB

Inquiry Information
.
opaots
Erigibility Through — EEe3

Medicaid /Client No. _—

Social Security Number!

M

Date of Birth
Last Name

[T Dallas
Medicare No.

=
HHEE
n -
= &
o 2]
=

,

INDIV OUTS

Eligibility Segments

Segment Dates Medical Coverage Program Type Program Benefit Plan Spend-down Indicator

EFF : 12/1/2011 TRM : R - REGULAR. 54 - MQMB (SS1, RECIPIENT) 100 - MEDICAID 140 - MCAID QUAL MEDICARE BENE Q - MQMB - CATEGORY 01,

7/31/2020 ADD : 03, OR 04 CLIENT WHO IS

10/25/2011 DUALLY ELIGIBLE FOR MAQ
AND QMB

Medicare Segments

Segment Dates Medicare Type Contract Number Plan ID Contract Number Link
EFF: 5/1/2011 TRM : A
7/31/2020 ADD :
4/6/2011
EFF: 2/1/2011 TRM: B
7/31/2020 ADD :
5/24/2011
it/ L/20BR TRM : _ C, — CMS ID Iofo

8) To submit an eligibility report for one or more clients in a client group list to batch, enter a date
range in the From Date of Service and To Date of Service fields manually, or use the calendar icon.
Click individual check boxes to select clients for a batch report, or click Select All to create a batch
report for all members of the client group list. Click Submit EV Batch.

( Print Options :: E
Client List

NPI/API | Saass

From Date of Service
To Date of Service

scecu @ | riame | e | dews | s [ | |
— - - -

FAK_KK_ Eligibility Delete

— N AR Eligibility ~ Delete

Format mm/dd/yyyy

I

Format mm/dd/yyyy

Submit EV Batch

EV Batch History

To view eligibility batch reports, follow these steps:

v2021_0907 12
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1) Select EV Batch History from the navigation panel.

TMHP

Navigation

m’TeﬂlxlCnnned
= Acute Care

= Eligibility
= Eligibility
= Client Group List

= Claims
= Claims Entry
= Individual Template
= Draft
= Pending Batch
= Batch History

= CSL

= Appeals

Welcome to TexMedConnect

TEXAS MEDICAID

HEALTHCARE PARTNERSHIP

Home :: TMHP.com :: My Account

Select an NPI or APl on the EV Batch History screen. Click Continue.

r

EV Batch History

Select NPI/Contract No.

NPI Taxonomy Address Zip Benefit Code
(O] - 77642 LTSS
0] 77642 LTSS
0] 77642 LTSS
I Continue >> |

3) Select a Batch ID to review the eligibility report results. The report opens in a new browser window in

a PDF format.

r

EV Batch History
NPI/API

Print Options ::

=

EV Batch History

Group Name Client Count Status Submitted By Transmission Date

LTSS Test Group 2 1 Processed 1 7/14/2020

TEST DEV 1 Processed 7/14/2020
v2021_0907 13
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4) Use your browser print functions to print the report results. Click the X on the browser tab to close

the report and return to the EV Batch History results screen for the selected NPI or API.

e & hitps//

2 TMHP & secure [T

- @ ¢ Search.

Created Date: 7/14/2020
B 51 - Provider mot on file.

CLIENT INFORMATION
Client No./Trainee SSN:
DOB:

Gender:

55N

Name:

Address:

County

Medicare No.:

Base Plan:

IRQUIRY INFORMATION

NPI/RPT

Eligibility From: 6/11/2020
Eligibility Through: 6/20/2020
Medicaid/Client No.:

Social Security Number:

Date of Birth:

Last Name:

First Name:

> |

Filing a Claim

You have the ability to submit the following claim types for a selected NPI or API:

e Institutional Outpatient

e Professional

Required data must be entered on each claim submission tab for the selected claim type. Click each tab
to navigate through the screens. Ensure the data entered meets field edit requirements (such as social
security number [SSN] must be nine digits, and future dates are not allowed for the patient date of birth

or date of death).

After the claim information is entered, you can either submit the claim, save a draft, or save the

individual claim as a template. Once a claim is submitted successfully, you will receive information about
claim routing and a TMHP EDI Transaction Number (ETN).

Claims Entry

To enter the details of a claim, follow these steps:

1) Select Claims Entry from the navigation panel.

I'MHI

Navigation

{2} TexMedConnect
Acute Care
Eligibility
= Eligibility
Client Group List
EV Batch History
Claims
Claims Entry
Individual Template
Draft
Pending Batch
Batch History
CsL
Appeals

Welcome to TexMedConnect

| 3|

TMHP

TEXAS NgEDICA.[D

HEALTHCARE PARTNERSHIP

Home :: TMHP.com :: My A

v2021_0907
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2) Use the NPI drop-down list to select an NPI or API. A list of NPIs or APIs and related data (such as
taxonomy, physical address, and benefit code selections) is displayed based on the user’s access.

MPI: *
Client#:
) T T 7 7G42 LTSS
Claim Type: *#| O 77642 LTSS
o 77642 LTSS

3) Enter the client number for the claim (optional). The client number is the Medicaid ID number.
When a client number is entered, the system populates most of the required fields on the Client tab.
If you do not enter the client number, you must enter all required fields manually on the Client tab.

MPIL: * "

Clients#: |

Claim Type: 'l W |

4) Use the Claim Type drop-down menu to select Outpatient or Professional. Click Proceed to Step 2.

—

Claim Submission - Step 1

Client#:| |

Claim Type: #
Outpatient -UBD4 [CMS1450)
Professional - CMS13500

Proceed to Step 2 =

Professional Claim

The Claims Entry screen appears for the Professional claim type. Required fields (indicated by a red dot)
must always be completed on each tab. If you entered the client number on the Claims Entry screen,
many of these fields are pre-populated, but can still be edited.

You can use the Next and Previous buttons on each tab to save claim data and move through the claims
entry steps.

v2021_0907 15
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Patient Tab
On the Patient tab, complete all required fields. Make sure to enter a nine-digit ZIP code in the ZIP+4
field.

Home -: TMHP.com :: My Account

Logged in as:

Print Options (=)

| § :
Claim Submission - Step 2 - T TR e
_m-“ l’:’ m—mﬂe ::!H E.:! I: -

Professional I New

PROVIDER | CLAIM | DIAGNOSIS | DETAILS | OTHER-INSURANCE / SUBMIT CLAIM |

Patient

Patient Identification Numbers

Account No. * SSN Client Number =
[ ] [ ] [ |
Name and Address
Last Name * First Name * MI Suffiz
[ [ g
Street * City * State * ZIP+4
[ ] [ ] [ i [
Patient General Information
Gender * Patient Date of Birth * Patient Date of Death
v] lic/ ]
Save Draft ][ Save Templ [Previous

Provider Tab
On the Provider tab, complete all required fields. Some billing provider fields pre-populate. All other
required data (such as ID Type) must be entered manually.

Home :: TMHP.com :: My Account

Print Options = (L)
; TR T
Claim Submission - Step 2 T TR AT
Professional New
PATIENT | 200514 4] CLAIM | DIAGNOSIS | DETAILS | OTHER-INSURANCE / SUBMIT CLAIM |
Providers
Billing Provider
MNPI: Taxonomy Benefit Code
| [irss
Last/Organization Name First Name M1 Suffix
I
Address Address2 City State ZIP+4
F [PORT ARTHUR, i 77642
ID Type * EIN/SSN * Phone No.
[ [ ]
Facility Provider
NPL/APL MName
[ =8 [ ]
Address City State Zip+4
[ Lol | [ v] [
Service Location
Referring/Other Provider
NPL/APL Last Name First Name MI Suffix
[ 1§ I & ] [
Referring/Other Supervising Provider
NPL/APL Last Name First Name MI Suiffix
[ E=Y [ Il Al | A —
[ Save Draft ][ Save Template | [Next]

v2021_0907 16
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Claim Tab

On the Claim tab, complete all required fields when applicable.

=

Print Options :: ()

. - - ] Please disable pop-up blocker to print.
SisiRSHBRIEAIan Sy 2 [ Gaim 17pe ] patient T provider ] Status |Gl o]
Professional New

Home :: TMHP.com :: My Account

PATIENT | PROVIDER DIAGNOSIS | DETAILS | OTHER-INSURANCE / SUBMIT CLAIM |

Claim
General

Date Of Current Condition I:IAUtOACCIdent Authorization No. Outside Lab?

I | - [ClEmployment Related | ] v
[CITHSteps Related Charges
[Clother Accident 1

Dates patient unable to work in current occupation

From: To:

I 1= | =

Value Codes

Value Amount

Sawve Draft Save Template

[Previous| [Next

Diagnosis Tab
On the Diagnosis tab, complete all required fields.

Print Options i (=)

. - - _ Please disable pop-up blocker to print.
Claim Submission - Step 2 [ Cloim 1ype 1 patient ] provider | Status | Giaim o]
Professional Mew

Home :: TMHP.com :: My Account

| PATIENT | PROVIDER || cLAIM m DETAILS | OTHER-INSURANCE / SUBMIT CLAIM |

‘Qualifier =

Code * Drescription

[ Q] |

Number of Details To Add: [ | [Add New Diagnosis Code Row(s]
There is a maximum of 12 Diagnosis code rows available for entry.

Sawve Draft Save Template

[Previous [Next

Use the Qualifier drop-down list to select International Statistical Classification of Diseases and Related
Health Problems (ICD-9) or ICD-10 to ensure the correct ICD diagnosis code is found in the Code lookup
field. The qualifier selected must be valid for the diagnosis code entered, based on the date of services.

Input the diagnosis code to the highest degree of specificity. Click the magnifying glass icon to look up

the code description.

To add additional diagnosis code rows, enter the Number of Details To Add (up to 12) and click Add New

Diagnosis Code Row(s).

v2021_0907 17
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Details Tab
On the Details tab, complete all required fields.

ﬁ

Claim Submission - Step 2 '
4
4

| PATIENT | PROVIDER || CLAIM | DIAGNOSIS OTHER-INSURANCE / SUBMIT CLAIM |

eneral Details

Home :: TMHP.com :: My Account

Please disable pop-up blocker to print.
| Claim Type | Patient | Em

Professional M

Unit Price

=
2] ] | L] | | | | |
- R R R
a R — | L] | | | | K 4
a B | I A | | | | | '
Nurmber of Details to Add: | [Add New Datal Ran{a] [Cony Row] 4
Totals '
Total Charges Other Insurance Paid ~ Met Billed
4[o.00 | #o.00 ] #fooo '
4

Save Draft Save Template @

The Total Charges on each row are automatically calculated based on the Qty/Units x Unit Price. It is
important to note that for EVV claims, the units on the EVV claim must match the units on the EVV
transactions for the date of service, or the claim will be denied.

Consult the current HHSC published list of EVV services to know which services are set to bypass the
EVV06 claims units match edit. In the list, find your service. Go to the Units Matched During EVV Claims
Matching? column to determine if the units on the EVV claim must match the units on the EVV visit
transactions for that service.

Additionally, the Total Charges at the bottom of the screen is automatically calculated, based on the Total
Charges for each row entered.

To add additional detail rows, enter the Number of Details To Add (up to 28) and click Add New Detail
Row(s). To duplicate a detail row, click on the row number and click Copy Row.

Click Delete in the far right column to remove a row.

v2021_0907 18
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Other-Insurance/Submit Claim Tab

On the Other-Insurance/Submit Claim tab, you can select an option from the Source of Payment drop-

down list. Enter insurance information into all required fields. Click Add Another Insurance Plan to create
new insurance that is not on file.

Home :: TMHP.com : My Account

Print Options :: @

Clalm SmelSSlOn -Step 2 Please disable pop-up blocker to print.
J | cim Tpe | patient | provider | Staus | s o, |
Professionl New
‘ PATIENT | PROVIDER | CLAIM | DIAGNOSIS ‘ DETAILS OTHER-INSURANCE | SUBMIT CLAIM
Other Insurance 1
Source of Payment
Source of Payment
XX NONE v
Add Another Inmm:eﬂajl

Certification, Terms And Conditions

Flease Review the folloving certification and the tems and conditions, The terms and conditions can be reviewsd by clicking here.

‘The Providers and Clzim Submitter certify that the infarmation supplied on the claim form and any attachments or accompanying information canstitute true, corract, znd completa information, The Provider and Claim Submitter understand that payment of this claim wil be from Federal and State funds, and that fzkifying
entries, concealment of 3 materialfact, or pertinent amission may constitute fraud and may be prosecuted under applicable federal andor state law. Fraud is 2 falony, which can result in fines or imprisonment.

By checking "We Agree', you agree and consent to the Certification above and to the TMHP “Terms and Conditians’

Save Drat Save Templte Swblh || seme || Mext

After reviewing the Certification, Terms, and Conditions, check We Agree to enable the Submit button.

Click Submit for the claim information to be automatically verified by TexMedConnect.

v2021_0907 19
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If there is any missing or invalid information, an error message will display the location of the error. Click
each tab to view the error message detailing fields that must be corrected and correct them. The claim
will not submit until the errors are corrected.

Home :: TMHP.com :: My Account

Print Options == (L)

I
FAm SRR SRR T e G e e
Professional Mevi

Please fix these errors. The page will not submit until these are corrected.

+ There are errors in PATIENT tab

= There are errors in PROVIDER tab
* There are errors in DIAGNOSIS tab
« There are errors in DETAILS tab

PATIENT | PROVIDER | CLAIM | DIAGNOSIS | DETAILS

Other 1
Source of Payment

Saurce of Paymeant

Certification, Terms And Conditions
Please Review the following certification and the terms and canditions, The terms and conditians can be reviewed by clicking here.

The Broviders and Claim Submitter certify that the information supplied on the claim form and any attachments or accompanying information constituts trus, carrect. and complete information, The Provider and Claim Submitter understand that payment of this
claim will be from Federal and State funds, and that falsifying entries, concealment of s material fact. or pertinent omission may constitute fraud and may be prosecuted under applicable federal and/or state law. Fraud is a felony, wihich can result in fines o
imprisonment.

By checking "We Agree”, you agres and consent to the Certification above and ta the TMHP "Terms and Canditions”,

T
Save Draft 11 Save Template | Submit I Next
1

Once all errors are corrected, return to the Other-Insurance/Submit Claim tab. Read the Terms and
Conditions, then check the We Agree box. Click Submit to submit the claim.

Once a claim is submitted successfully, you can view information about claim routing and a TMHP ETN.
Click the ETN number to open the CSlI screen to view claim routing information and the status of the
claim, such as Pending, Accepted, or Rejected.

priet Options (2}

+ t i, _ Please disable pop-up blocker to print.
Elalmisubmissions=5tep:2 P T e T [T TER S A
i s |t

T 01 i e [ ]

Submitted at 11/15/2019 2:51:53 PM by .
Cigna-Healthspring has been identified as the Medicaid Managed Care Organization that will process this claim. They can be reached at 1-877-653-0331 for questions about processing of this claim.
Enter Ancther Claim

| PATIENT | PROVIDER | CLAIM | D1AGNOSIS | DETAILS nTHERflllsunANcElsuBMlT CLAIM
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Institutional Outpatient Claim

The Claims Entry screen appears for an Outpatient claim type. Required fields (indicated by a red dot)
must always be completed on each tab. If you entered the client number on the Claims Entry screen,
many of these fields are pre-populated but can still be edited.

Use the Next and Previous buttons at the bottom of each tab to save claim data and move through the
claims entry steps.

Patient Tab
On the Patient tab, complete all required fields.

Home :: TMHP.com :: My Account

. W Log OFf
Print Options =: (2]
Please disable pop-up blocker to print.

Claim Submission - Step 2 | Ciaim Typ= | patient | _provider |
Deai L

8l ] PROVIDER ” CLAIM H DIAGNOSIS ” DETAILS ” OTHER-INSURANCE / SUBMIT CLAIM ‘

Patient

Patient Identification Numbers

Account No. SSN Client Number #

i ] [ [ 1

Name am d Address

Last Nam irst Hama " Suffe

[ ] [ ] ] T——

Street city State Zipra

Patient General Information
Gender ® patient Date of Birth *

£ N = |

Save Draft 11 Save Template. | Previous| [Nexq

Provider Tab
On the Provider tab, complete all required fields. Some billing provider fields pre-populate. All other
required data (such as ID Type) must be entered manually.

Home :: TMHP.com :: My Account

as: W0 | Log OFF
Prink Options = ()
Please disable pop-up blocker ko print.

Claim Submission - Step 2 | Claim type | Patient | provider | status |
Clarpasant

CLAIM | DIAGNOSIS | DETAILS | OTHER-INSURANCE / SUBMIT CLAIM |

Providers

Billing Provider
NPT Taxenomy Benefit Code
3 LTSS

Last/Organization Name

[ i

Address Address2 City State ZIP+4
PORT ARTHUR, ™ 77642

EIN * Phone No.

Attending Provider

Attending Provider NPI/API  Last Name First Name MI Suffix
[ 1 [ 1 1 3 /3
Operating Provider
Operating Provider NPL/API Last Name First Name ML Suffix
[ =Y [ ] 1 I i R —
Referring/Other Provider
NPI/APT Last Name First Name MI Suffix
[ 1 I (Y T [ (so—
Rendering Provider
NPT Last Name First Name MI Suffix
[ 1 1L 1 = ==
[ Save Dkt e =
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Claim Tab

On the Claim tab, complete all required fields.

Home :: TMHP.com :: My Acco

Logged in as:

Print Options ==

. . - please disable pop-up blocker to print.|

Claim Submission - Step 2 [“Cioim Type | Patient | _Provider | Status | _Claim o. |
New

Outpatient

| PATIENT | PROVIDER ﬁ DIAGNOSIS || DETAILS | OTHER-INSURANCE / SUBMIT CLAIM

Claim

rGeneral

Patient Discharge Status * Authorization No.

[ v

Type of Bill &

[ v

rAdmission Information

Date * Hour * Priority (Type) of Admission or Visit # Point of Origin for Admission or Visit *
— N 2 . .
r Discharge Information
Hour

rOccurrence Codes

Occurrence Code Occurrence Date
[ v] ]
Add New Occurrence Code

rValue Codes

Value Code  Value Amount

Add New Value Code|

ere I1s a maximum of 24 Value Code rows available for entry

rCondition Codes

Condition Code | Rermove

Add New Condition Code|

[ Save Draft I Save Template |

To add occurrence code rows, click Add New Occurrence Code. There is a maximum of four occurrence
code rows.

To add value code rows, click Add New Value Code (up to 24 rows) and click Add New Diagnosis Code
Row(s).

To add condition codes, click Add New Condition Code.

To delete any added rows, click Remove.
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Diagnosis Tab
On the Diagnosis tab, complete all required fields.

Home :: TMHP.com :: My Account

| H i H - Please disable pop-up blocker to print.
Claim:Subm|ssion Step:2 Cisim type | Pacot | provider | seatec ] ciam o
Outpatient New
| PATIENT | PROVIDER | CLAIM @ DETAILS | OTHER-INSURANCE / SUBMIT CLAIM
Qialkfer o
Diagnosis
Code ® Description
[ =Y
Number of Details To Add: [ |
There is a maximum of 12 Diagnosis code rows available for entry.

I Save Dkt [ save ] [Previous] [riext
Use the Qualifier drop-down list to select ICD-9 or ICD-10 to ensure the correct ICD diagnosis code is
found in the Code lookup field. The qualifier selected must be valid for the diagnosis code entered,
based on the date of services.

Input the diagnosis code to the highest degree of specificity. Click the magnifying glass icon to look up
the code description.

To add additional diagnosis code rows, enter the Number of Details To Add (up to 12) and click Add New
Diagnosis Code Row(s).

Details Tab
On the Details tab, complete all required fields.

Claim Submission - Step 2

VAAATA

| PATIENT || PROVIDER | CLAIM | DIAGNOSIS OTHER-INSURANCE / SUBMIT CLAIM |

eneral Details

Total Charges Non-Covered Charges  Other I Paid  mMet Billed
$[0.00

FAAAAAAANAAY

The Total Charges on each row are automatically calculated based on the Qty/Units x Unit Price. It's
important to note that for EVV claims, the units on the EVV claim must match the units on the EVV
transactions for the date of service, or the claim will be denied. Additionally, the Total Charges at the
bottom of the screen is automatically calculated, based on the Total Charges for each row entered.

To add additional detail rows, enter the Number of Details To Add (up to 28) and click Add New Detail
Row(s). To duplicate a detail row, click on the row number and click Copy Row.

To remove a row, click Delete in the far right column.
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Other-Insurance/Submit Claim Tab
On the Other-Insurance/Submit Claim tab, you can select an option from the Source of Payment drop-

down list. Enter insurance information into all required fields. Click Add Another Insurance Plan to create
new insurance that is not on file.

Home :: TMHP.com = My Account
Logged in as: | Log Off
Print Options :: (=)
7 icei Please disable pop-up blocker to print.
Claim Submission - Step 2
P
Outpatient New
PATIENT | PROVIDER | CLAIM = DIAGNOSIS | DETAILS [Nojit=:a LT To AT g e b i |
Other Insurance 1
Source of Payment
Source of Payment
Add Another Insurance Plan
Certification, Terms And Conditions
Please Review the following certification and the terms and conditions. The terms and conditions can be reviewed by dlicking here.
The Providers and Claim Submitter certify that the information supplied on the claim form and any attachments or accompanying information constitute true, correct, and complete information. The Provider and Claim Submitter
understand that payment of this claim will be from Federal and State funds, and that falsifying entries, concealment of a material fact, or pertinent omission may constitute fraud and may be prosecuted under applicable federal and/or
state law. Fraud is a felony, which can result in fines or imprisonment.
By checking "We Agree”, you agree and consent to the Certification above and to the TMHP "Terms and Conditions".
Save Draft Save Template Save to Batch I Submit I Next!

After reviewing the Certification, Terms, and Conditions, check We Agree to enable the Submit button.

Click Submit for the claim information to be automatically verified by TexMedConnect.
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If there is any missing or invalid information, an error message will display the location of the error. Click
each tab to view the error message detailing fields that must be corrected. The claim will not submit
until the errors are corrected.

Home :: TMHP.com :: My Account

[ PrincOptions = (=)
Claim Submission - Step 2 E— Please mn—uuhcnermmm.
[ Claim Typa | Patint | Provider | Status ] Claim No. |

Outpatient New

-ft\ Please fix thesa errors. The page will not submit until these are corrected.

= There are errors in PATIENT tab

= There are errors in PROVIDER tab
+ There are errors in CLAIMS tab

+ There are errors in DIAGNOSIS tab
+ There are errors in DETAILS tab

paTIENT | PROVIDER || cLamm | Diacnosis | perams

Other Insurance 1

Source of Payment

Source of Payment

3¢ NONE v

Certification, Terms And Conditions

Please Review the following certification and the terms and conditions. The terms and conditions can be reviewed by clicking here.

Claim Submitter certify that the

n ;uppled on the claim form and any attachr rmpanying information constiute true correct, and complete information. The Provider and Claim Submitter understand that payment of this
i il b W Fedioral me Biats Amde, e ot lesying o e L P e P o P o L
imprisonment.
By checking "We Agree”, you agree and consent to the Certification sbove and to the TMHP "Terms and Conditions™,
[Chwe Agree
[ Save Draft. 11 Save Template | I Submit I Next

Once all errors are corrected, return to the Other-Insurance/Submit Claim tab. Read the Terms and
Conditions, then check the We Agree box. Click Submit to submit the claim.

Once a claim is submitted successfully, you can view information about claim routing and a TMHP ETN.
Click the ETN number to open the CSlI screen to view claim routing information and the status of the
claim, such as Pending, Accepted, or Rejected.

Home - TMAP.com - My Account)

< e _ Please disable pop-up blocker to print.
El=inisUbmission:-Stepid i e | pasene | provder | soe |~ fruw corvemnane )
e o e

The TMHP EDI Transaction Number is|L19040 i o

Submitted at 11/15/2019 2:51:53 PM by .
Cigna-Healthspring has been identified as the Medicaid Managed Care Organization that will process this claim. They can be reached at 1-877-653-0331 for questions about processing of this claim.
Enter Another Claim

| PATIENT | PROVIDER | CLAIM | DIAGNOSIS | DETAILS OTHERleSUI!ANCEISUBMlT CLAIM
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Saving a Claim

MCO LTSS provider claims can be saved as a draft or saved as a template.

Print Options:: ()
Claim Submission - Step 2 Please disable pop-up blocker to print.
P [ status | chaim o. |

eeeee New

| PATIENT | PROVIDER | CLAIM | DIAGNOSIS | DETAILS

Other Insurance 1

Source of Payment

Source of Payment

XX NONE v

|Add Angther Insurance Pl

Certification, Terms And Conditions

Please Review thefollowing certfication and the terms and conditions, The term and conditions can be revewed by dicking here.

‘The Providers and Claim Submitter certify that the i I i pp\ed n the claim form and any attz accompanying information rect, and cor

5 or accampanying i e st nd s oo The P ad o bt ndesion st poment o s il b fom Pl nd s s Fling
enien, concesknet of s matl o, o e ettt ad my b prose it o S e oo KRy s kW e et

By checking "We Agree’, you agree and consent to the Certification above and to the TMHP "Terms and Conditions",

Wlne agree

[ SaveDraft__ ||| SaveTemplate || SavetoBatch || Submit \|

=

Click Save Draft to add the claim to the Draft list for completion at a later time.

Click Save Template to add claims to the Individual Template list for quicker claims creation in the
future.

Saving as a Draft

You can save incomplete claims in a draft status for later submission. To save a claim as a draft, follow
these steps:

1) Click Save Draft.

| Save Draft | Save Template Save to Batch Submit
| Save
2) Enter a draft name in the blank field that appears. The draft name can include both numbers and
letters.
Save Draft | Save Template Save to Batch Submit
Exampls x || Save || Cancel |

3) Click Save to save the draft. Click Cancel to close the draft name field.

[ Sawve Draft | Save Template Save to Batch Submit
|Ex.amp|e| = | Save Il Cancel |

The claim is saved to the Draft screen for completion at a later time.
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Viewing Draft Claims

A list of NPIs and APIs and related data appear in the Claims Draft screen. Once a draft is submitted, it is
removed from the draft list. Additionally, drafts are removed if they are not submitted within 45 days. A

maximum of 50 drafts can be created for each NPI or APl number. Drafts are displayed by NPI or API. To
view a list of draft claims:

1) Click Draft in the left navigation panel.

Home :: TMHP.com :: My Account

I'MHP

Navigation

fal TextedConnect Welcome to TexMedConnect
= Acute Care
= Eligibility
= Eligibility
= Client Group List
= EV Batch History
= Claims

= Claims Entry
= Individual Template

TMHP

= Batch History TEXA.S %EDICA]D

= CSI HEALTHCARE PARTNERSHIP
® Appeals

2) Select the NPI or API on the Claims Draft screen. Click Continue.

Claims Draft

Select NPI/API and related data

>

3) Click on a draft name to continue working on it. Drafts can be sorted by clicking column headers.
Claims - Draft List

MPI/API
orn nome | Gemrom | userio | crewte b | omieiostupaneed ||
Drafii | Professional 11/6/201% 11/6/2019

Delete
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Saving Individual Claims as Templates

You can save individual claims as a template to save time submitting claims in the future. To save a claim

as a template, follow these steps:

1) Click Save Template.

| Save Draft | SaveTemplate ||  SavetoBabch || Submit |
2) Enter a template name in the blank field that appears.
Save Draft Save Template Save to Batch Submit
| | sawe

3) Click Save to save the template. Click Cancel to close the template name field.

Cave Draft Save Template
|Example] X

Save to Batch
Save || Cancel |

Submit

4) The claim is saved to the Individual Template screen for completion at a later

Viewing Individual Templates

A list of NPIs and APIs and related data appear in the Claims Individual Template

time.

List screen. Templates

are displayed by NPI or API. Templates do not disappear when used, but they are removed after 90 days
of not being used. A maximum of 1000 individual claim templates can be created for each NPI or API

number. To view a list of individual templates:

1) Click Individual Template in the left navigation panel.

TMHP

Navigation

2 Texmedconnect Welcome to TexMedConnect
= Acute Care
Eligibility
= Eligibility
Client Group List
EV Batch History
= Claims

Claims Entry
Indrvidual Template
= Draft
Pending Batch
= Batch History
csI
Appeals

v

TMHP

TEXAS MEDICAID

HEALTHCARE PARTNERSHIP

v2021_0907
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2) Select the NPI or API on the Claims Individual Template List screen. Click Continue.
[/

Claims Individual Template List

Select NPT/API and related data

77777

77777

>

3) Click on a template name to continue working on a claim. Templates can be sorted by clicking column
headers.

"
Claims - Individual Template List

NPI/API

Saving as Batch

You can save a claim to batch, which creates a pending batch list that is maintained until you submit the
batch. One batch can contain up to 250 claims. Claims from Draft, Templates, or claims currently being
created can be saved to a pending batch. Pending batches not submitted after 45 days are deleted. To
save a claim to batch, follow these steps:

1) Click Save to Batch.

| Save Draft [ SaveTemplate || SavetoBatch || Submit |

2) After you click Save to Batch, the system will take you back to the claims entry screen.
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Pending Batch

The pending batch list displays claims that are ready to be submitted. To submit a batch of pending
claims, follow these steps:

1) Click Pending Batch in the left navigation panel.

TMHP

Navigation

£ TexMedConnect Welcome to TexMedConnect
= Acute Care
= Eligibility
= Eligibility
® Client Group List
® EV Batch History
= Claims

= Claims Entry

= Individual Template
TMHP
 Batch History TEXAS N‘[‘EDICA]D

= CSI HEALTHCARE PARTNERSHIP
= Appeals

2) Select the NPI or APl in the Select NPI/API and related data list, then click Continue.

Pending Batch

Select NPI/API and related data
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3) Click View to view pending claim detail. Click Edit to make changes to the pending claim. Click Delete
to delete the pending claim.

Click Submit Batch when all pending claims displayed are ready to be submitted. All claims in the
batch will be submitted, even if they were created by other users under the same NPI.

—

Pending Batch - List of Claims

NPI/APT

‘ 12/03/2018 ‘ $5,336.00 Professional ‘ ‘
‘ 12/10/2019 ‘ $5,336.00 Professional ‘ ‘
‘ 12/11/2019 ‘ $5,336.00 Professional ‘ ‘
‘ 12/12/2019 | §5,206.00 Professional ‘ ‘

Total Billed Amount: §21344.00
Submit Batch)

4) A confirmation appears when the batch is submitted.

Logged in as: . Log Off

Pending Batch - List of Claims

NPI/API

The pending batch was successfully submitted. 4 claims have been submitted in this batch. The status and details for this batch can be viewed in the Batch History Screen.

Total Billed Amount: §.00
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Batch History

You can view the history of previously submitted claim batches for the previous 120 days. Batches that

are more than 120 days old are automatically deleted from the history. To view a batch history, follow
these steps:

1) Click Batch History in the left navigation panel.

Home :: TMHP.com :: My Account
TMHP

Navigation

£ TexmedConnect Welcome to TexMedConnect
= Acute Care

= Eligibility
= Eligibility
= Client Group List
= EV Batch History

= Claims
= Claims Entry
= Individual Template

TMHP
= Pending Batch

TEXAS MEDICAID
= CSI HEALTHCARE PARTNERSHIP
= Appeals

2) Select the NPI or APl in the Select NPI/API and related data list, then click Continue.

lllBatch History

Select NPI/API and related data
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3) A Batch History list appears. Batch IDs are assigned a Submitted status or a Processed status.

A Submitted status indicates the user has submitted the batch, but it has not been forwarded to the
payer. A Processed status indicates the batch has been processed by the system and forwarded to
the payer. A Submitted status will change to a Processed status within 24 hours. Contact the EDI Help
Desk a 888-863-3638, Option 4, if the batch remains in a Submitted status for over 24 hours.

Click a Batch ID in Processed status to view the list of claims in that batch.

Batch History

Logged in as: | | Log Off
print Optons (2}

NPI/APL

Submitted $5,336.00 12/26/2019 03:57:18 M
Submitted $9,336.00 01/13/2020 12:20:30 M
Submitted $200.00 01/13/2020 01:12:53 PM

/
$495.00 01/13/2020 01:23:00 P
$21,344.00 01/15/2020 09:24:16 AM

Processed

2
1
1
Cubmitted 4

US w

4) A list of claims for the Batch ID appears. Claims are in a Forwarded, Accepted, or Rejected status.
Forwarded claims have been sent to the payer, but have not been accepted or rejected. Accepted
claims have been accepted by the payer. Rejected claims have been rejected by the payer.

5) Clicking the Status link will take you to additional details on the MCO CSI Search Details screen.

Pri

Batch History - List of Claims -

int Options :: @

Fomarded | ‘12341234 ‘ I Vo I $405.0 Profesiona ‘

Total Billed Amount: $495 00
BatchID: ]
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6) The MCO CSI Search Details screen appears. Use the internet browser back button to return to the
previous screen.

e

& TMHP X \ L*\
X Bconvert v BFselect

EECLTY

#3 TexMedConnect MCO CSI Search Details
= Acute Care
= Eligibility
* Eligibility
= Client Group List
* EV Batch History
= Claims

i

= Individual Template

Claim Information

ACCEPTED

Status Date 1/23/2020 12:42:23 PM

= Draft I
= Pending Batch MCO Phone No 1-677-181-5921
= Batch History
= C5I
» Appeals The following are the descriptions of the EOB {Explanation of Benefits) / EOPS {Explanation of Pending Status) codes that appear on this claim:

EOB [ EOPS codes messages
EOB EOB Description

Code
01826 "\ has been identified as the Medicaid Managed Care Orgenizalion thel will process Lhis claim. They ean be reached o 1- L ler questians aboul processing of
this elzirm.
o
This elalm has baen aceepted by 1 for processing. Contaet | Bt 1- Tar questions related to this claim.

7) Click Go Back to return to the list of claims.

Logged in as: | Log Off
printoptions: ()

Batch History - List of Claims -

Forwarded 12341234 01/03/2020 495,00 Professional
| — | | | | | | | | |

Total Billed Amount: FL2
BatchID: ]
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Claim Status Inquiry (CSI)

CSl allows you to determine the status of processed claims. The search can be performed using a claim
number or a combination of other fields. A summary of claims within the past three years that matches

the search criteria appears, and claim detail can be accessed. A maximum of 250 results are returned. To
perform a CSl search:

1) Click €SI in the left navigation panel.

Home :: TMHP.com :: My Account
IMHP

Logged in as: | Log OFF
Navigation

i} TexMedConnect Welcome to TexMedConnect
* Acute Care
Eligibility
Eligibility
Client Group List
EV Batch History
= Claims

Claims Entry
Individual Template
TMHP
Pending Batch
Batch History TEXA.S MEDICAJD

HEALTHCARE PARTNERSHIP
Appeals

2) Enter a claim number. Click Lookup. If you do not know the claim number, enter other claim
information and click Search.

It is important to note that a date range cannot be longer than 30 days, and the From date of service
(DOS) field cannot have a date more than 36 months prior to today’s date.

CSI Search A
Lookup Fee For Service Claim by Claim Number
Claim Numberse [ ]| Format: 24 digis wich no spaces
Fee For Service Claim Search
Pravider NPI/APT: & l:|
From DOS: * —m Formats mm/dd ey
Through DOS:  E—
Medicaid/CSHCN 1D: — «
Biled Amount between: [ Jand[ ] Fome: 100.000r 100
Lookup Managed Care Claim by Transaction Number
Transaction Number: [
Transaction Number Type: Select v
Claim Status Inquiry Instructions
Providers have two options for conducting a Claim Status Inquiry (CST) search:
1. By claim number
2. By a valid Provider Identifier (P1), indluding from date of service (FDOS) and through date of service (TDOS)
When searching by PI/FDOS/TDOS, the following conditions apply:
« The date cannot span a length of time greater than 90 days.
- The FDOS cannot go back in time greater than 36 months from the current date. If the FDOS is entered, but the TDOS is not provided, the default value of 7 days (from the FDOS date) will be used for the TDOS field.
Additional field options for narrowing a claim search include client number and billed amount
Claim Status Inquiry Search Results
v
If the criteria entered matches more than one claim, a summary of the claims with matching criteria will populate. This is called the Search Results screen. To view an individual claim within the list, dlick on a claim number and the Claim View screen will open
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3) CSlsearch details appear if a match is found. If the search does not locate the desired claim, narrow
the search criteria to produce a more specific match.

—

IMco csI Search Details

Claim Information

sccepreD
11/7/2019 4:35:17 PM
Superior Health Plan

The following are the descriptions of the EQOB (Explanation of Benefits) / EOPS (Explanation of Pending
[{ll Status) codes that appear on this claim:

EOB / EOPS codes messages

EOB EOB Description
Code

01826 Superior Health Plan has been identified as the Medicaid Managed Care Organization that will process this claim. They can be
reached at 1-877-391-5921 for questions about processing of this claim.

This claim has been accepted by Superior Health Plan for processing. Contact Superior Health Plan at 1-877-391-5921 for
questions related to this claim.
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Claims Appeals

Institutional outpatient claims with a finalized status, such as Denied or Paid, must be appealed directly
with the MCO using the existing appeal process.

Professional claims with a finalized status, such as Denied or Paid, can be appealed directly from
TexMedConnect. You can only appeal finalized claims. NOTE: Your MCO may refer to “Appeals” as

"nou

“Corrections,” “Adjustments,” or “Updates.” To appeal a claim, follow these steps:

1) Click Appeals in the left navigation panel.

Home :: TMHP.com :: My Account

TMHP
Logged in as: | Lon OF
Navigation
4 TexMedConnect Welcome to TexMedConnect
* Acute Care
Eligibility
= Eligibility
Client Group List

EV Batch History
= Claims

Claims Entry

Individual Template
- ot MHP

Pending Batch
= Batch History TEXAS MEDICA]D

Cs1 HEALTHCARE PARTNERSHIP

Appeals

2) Enter the claim number. Click Lookup. If you do not know the claim number, enter other claim
information and click Search.

Appeals

Lookup Fee For Service Claim by Claim Number

Claim Mumbarie [ ] | Format: 2 digits with no spaces

Fee For Service Claim Search

Provider NPI/APL: + I:l

From DOS:* | — Format: mm/dd/coyy
Thraugh DOS: | — Farmat: mimfdd/cayy
2 = Default of 7 days
Medicaid/CSHCN ID: | | Format: 123456789
Billed Amount between: [ Jand[ |  Forma:100.00er100

Lookup Managed Care Claim by Transaction Number

Claim Status Inquiry Instructions

Help
THMHP.com Claims Appeal Instructions: Effective April 2008, TMHP appeals submi i on TMHP.com. A help guide has been developed by TMHP to assist providers, Providers can secess the online quide by selecting TMHP.com Appeals Tnstructions,
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3) CSlsearch details appear if a match is found. Click Appeal Claim to begin the appeal process.

Logged in as:

IMCO CSI Search Details

Claim Information

e
EE— ccero

11/7/2019 4:35:17 PM

Superior Health Plan
1-877-391-5921

The following are the descriptions of the EOB (Explanation of Benefits) / EOPS (Explanation of Pending

Status) codes that appear on this claim:

EOB / EOPS codes messages

EOB EOB Description
Code

01826 Superior Health Plan has been identified as the Medicaid Managed Care Organization that will process this claim. They can be
reached at 1-877-3%91-5921 for questions about processing of this claim.

This claim has been accepted by Superior Health Plan for processing. Contact Superior Health Plan at 1-877-391-5921 for
questions related to this claim.

v2021_0907 38



This document is produced by TMHP Training Services. Contents are current as of the time
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